VETERANS MEMORIAL WALL

With honor and appreciation, the veteran’s wall is dedicated to all military
veterans who served their country. Names of veterans engraved on the wall are
those buried in the Athens Cemetery.

Veteran names engraved on the wall are by war and burial year.

Should you have a family member who was a military veteran and is buried in the
Athens cemetery but whose name does not appear on the wall, please contact
the Athens Cemetery Association

Veteran War Burial Year
Abbott, Emmitt Albert WW I 1989
Abbott, Raymond Wayne Vietnam 1986
Abbott, Ronald Emmitt Vietham 1994
Adames, Carl Burke, Jr. Korea 1958
Adams, Jerry Mack Vietnam 2007
Adams, Robbie Knox WW | 1958
Allen, Billy Bob WW I 2004
Anderson, Norman O. WW I 1977
Anderson, Quinton WW I 2000
Anderson, Quinton T. Korea 2000
Anderson, William Clarence WW | 1956
Antle, Clarence Edward WW | 1964
Ard, D.A. Civil War 1934
Arnold, Robert Lee WW I 1999
Asmussen, Fred Walter WW I 1989
Avriett, James Civil War 1876
Ayers, A.E. Civil War 1889
Ayers, William A. Sr. Vietnam 2014
Baccus, Robert Eugene WW I 1996
Bailey, Bruce R. WW I 1985
Bailey, James Edgar WW | 1972
Baker, John Thomas WW | 1969
Ballow, Albert WW | 1963
Ballow, Dan Albert WW I 1988



Ballow, John Paul
Ballow, J.W.

Bandy, Billy

Bandy, Billy Moody
Barnes, Ashley M. Jr
Barron, Leon R.
Barrow, Clyde Walter
Bass, Algeron Wesley
Bassett, Ray E.

Berry, David Owen
Campbell, Donny D.
Carroll, Otha D.
Cartwright, George E.
Chapman, Earl Davis
Chapman, Morgan

Christopher, Benjamin A.

Cobb, Hubbard Don
Cobb, Marvin C.
Cobb, Melvin L.
Coker, Charlie C.
Coleman, Daniel M.
Coleman, N.F.

Collins, Oliver P.
Conley, James H.
Cook, Elmer

Cox, Albert Rufus

Cox, John L.

Cox, William Mastin
Coy, Harry C.

Crain, Joseph A.
Cravey, Clifton Garrett
Culbertson, William H.
Daniel, Jack Lavoice
Daniel Otho H.

Davis, Harry C.

Davis, William Thurman
Day, Jean Levin

WW I
Civil War
Korea
Vietnam
WW I
WW |
WW I

Spanish-American War

WW |
Vietnam
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW |
Vietnam
WW I
WW |
WW I
Civil War
Civil War
Korea
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I

1972
1898
1992
1992
1990
1963
2000
1905
1985
2018
2019
1992
2015
2006
1884
1960
1968
1982
1972
1967
1895
1889
1979
2009
1989
1989
1947
1976
2012
1960
1944
1947
1997
1920
1991
1987
1969



Dean, Ben L.

Dean, Charlie J.

Dean, Joseph Benjamin
Dean, William Walter
Defreese, William Norman
DeGnath, William
Dennis, Horace Cone
Dennis, J.R.

Denny, James William
Denny, J.D.

Derden, R.W.

Dillard, Jack Douglas
Donnell, Dan

Douglas, Tony

Dowell, Urias

Dubose, Gordon L.
Duncan, James Knox
Duncan, James Knox Jr.
Durham, Harold Dean
Dwelle, Richard

Dyer, George Robert
Easterling, James M.
Easterwood, John W.
Elkins, Henry J.
England, Clem
England, William Clark
Eoff, Charles

Eoff, Raymond G.
Eustace, W. T.

Evans, George R.
Fairchild, J. C.

Farmer, Bobby

Farrell, J. Ray

Farrell, James E.

Faulk, William K.
Ferguson, Jack

Fisher, Robert Sidney Lanier

WW I
WW |
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW |
WW I
Civil War
WW I
Civil War
Korea
WW |
WW I
WW |
Korea
Korea
WW I
WW |

Cherokee Indian War

WW I
Korea
WW |
Korea
WW I
WW I
Civil War
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I

1943
1974
1958
1967
1984
2006
1957
1965
1962
1962
UK

1987
1921
2013
1960
1981
1993
2018
2018
2017
1964
1887
1970
2004
1973
1993
1960
2008
1927
1912
1997
2015
1975
1993
1923
2014
1997



Frizell, Nathan Duncan
Flowers, Arthur B.
Ford, Adrian Scoble
Forester, Boyce E.
Foster, Donald Dunman
Francis, Ernest
Fullingim, James Edward
Fulton, James H.
Fulton, John W.

Garett, Robert C.
Gauntt, Turner M. Sr.
George, Willard Harding
Gilliam, Bryan Wilson
Gilliam, Fred L.

Gilliam, George T.
Gilreath, William E.
Glasgow, Robert
Gooden, Charles W. Jr.
Goodgame, J.C.

Gould, Frank L.

Gould, Robert A. (Bob)
Graham, Isaiah Jefferson
Grant, James Robert
Green, Luther D.
Green, W. T.

Greene, Lawrence
Gregory, Marshall H.
Gregory, Marshall Jr.
Gregg, Luther

Grider, Walter F.
Grymonprez, Richard J.
Guin, John Anthony
Gurnsey, Ralph

Hacker, Norman
Hadley, Howard Paul
Hall, Rolland

Hallum, John M.

WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
Korea

Spanish-American

Korea
WW I
Civil War
WW |
Vietnam
Civil War
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW |
Korea
WW I
WW |
Korea
WW I
WW |
Korea
WW I
WW I
Civil War

1976
1970
1957
1944
2001
1958
1992
2001
1906
2006
1957
2006
1986
1973
1964
1958
2009
1975
1885
1930
2019
1901
1994
1982
1928
1982
1966
2008
2000
1959
2011
1951
1975
2001
1988
1983
1932



Hallum, Ralph Erwin
Hamil, Charles Ross
Hamil, Reagon B.
Hancock, Jimmy
Hanson, C. B.

Hanie, Lawrence
Harris, Enock N

Harris, James Thomas
Harris, Russell T.
Harris, Stephen Dwain
Harrison, Allen C.
Harrison, Lewis Loraine, Jr.
Harrup, Paul

Hart, Charles H.

Hart, Julius C. Jr.

Hart, J. C. llI

Hash, Gerald Vincent
Hatch, C. G.

Hawkins, Quincy B.
Hawn, Charles Fred
Hawn, Frank L.

Hawn, Jimmy Julien
Hawn, Joe Verne
Hawn, William R.
Hawn, William Arthur, Jr.
Haynes, Jim G.

Haynes, Roy Ward
Heflin, John Vernon
Henderson, William W.
Henry, J.R.

Henry, Martin
Herrington, Arthur R.
Higgs, Chester
Holland, Richard Franklin
Hollandsworth, James
Hooker, Winfred R.
Hopwood, Dan Lee

WW I
Korea
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW |
WW I
Korea
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
Korea
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW |
WW I
Civil War
WW |
Korea
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW I

1991
1995
1951
1918
2007
1918
1993
2006
1946
1999
1959
1978
2013
1965
2004
2016
1996
1921
1986
1996
1991
2000
1999
1995
1960
1970
1951
1953
1971
1914
1933
2013
2007
2000
2011
2005
1985



Howard, John Fredrick
Howeth, Tandy
Howell, D. T.

Huff, Oscar Steve
Hurley, Butler
Ingham, Kenneth Lee
Ireland, Jack Hartcel
Jackson, Billy G.
Jackson, Earl E,
Jackson, Edgar Maris
Jackson, William Edgar
Jamison, Richard
Jedrzynski, Michael
Jenes, Allen Jack
Johnson, Ellis S.
Johnson, Irene
Johnson, Ted Carroll
Johnson, Walter W.
Johnson, William H.
Johnson, William T.
Jones, Charles Leo
Jones, Claude R.
Jones, Clyde William
Jones, George

Jones, James

Jones, Reagan

Jones, Will Paul
Jones, William M.
Justice, Hyle Curlee
Justice, William Wayne
Kellow, Jimmy Harold
Kellow, Jimmy Harold
Kelly, Frank Gilmore
Kelly, Joseph H.
Kemp, Charles Oric
Kemp, Charles O.
Key, N.W.

Korea
Civil War
Civil War
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I

Irag/Afganistan

Korea
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I

1999
1873
UK

1989
1998
1992
2001
2008
1943
1988
2004
1995
2012
2012
1963
1977
1990
1934
1936
1973
1999
1945
1983
1933
1998
1956
1952
1959
1944
2009
2004
2004
1968
1991
1946
2010
1989



Kibby, Doys E.
Kinabrew, Justice H.
Kinney, James M.
Kirksey, Hubert S.
Klingbell, Edmund G.
Knight, Robert M.
Knight, Robert M. Jr.
Lacy, A. G.

Lambright, Fred Shelby
Lammons, M. D.

Lane, James Benjamine
Larkin, William Calhoun
LaRue, Eldred B., Sr.
LaRue, Joseph M.
LaRue, Joseph T.
Lassiter, Sigur E.
Lawrence, Jessie Henry
Lehr, Edward C.
Lemmon, Clarence
Lewis, Bennett N.
Lewis, Bennett N., Jr.
Lewis, Ira D.

Lewis, Ira F.

Lewis, Weldon Eugene
Linebarger, Thomas Elbert
Litchfield, Walter
Loden, Earl Lee

Loden, Mlnuard V.
Lookabaugh, Brian Ray
Love, Charles E.

Loving, T. V.

Low, Edwin T.

Lowery, John B.
Manning, Riley R.
Manning, Riley (Ray).
Martin, Henry
Massengale, Maynard L.

WW I
WW |
Korea
WW I
WW I
WW I
Korea
WW I
WW I
Civil War
Civil War
Civil War
WW |
Civil War
Korea
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
Vietnam
WW |
WW I
Korea
WW I

1975
1959
2012
1976
1995
1958
1951
1986
1983
1918
1915
1896
1956
1887
2003
2017
1982
2012
2001
1986
1986
UK

1978
1985
1982
2016
1944
1977
2004
1979
1920
1943
2006
1966
1953
UK

2000



Matthews, Thomas M.
McAdams, Edmond O.
McAtee, Robert W. Sr.
McCaleb, Billy Si
McCaleb, Joe Milas
McCauley, Owen F.
McCool, Hommond T.
McCool, Wesley Joe
McCool, William Joseph
McDonald, Bob Joseph
McDonald, john Matthews
McDonald, John Pace
McElroy, Brandon Hawn
McGee, Arthur Dean
McGee, Edward W.
McGee, M. L.

McGee, William G.
McGee, William Joe
McGuffey, Rufus Manley
McGuffey, Rufus Manley I
McGuffey, W. C. Jr.
Mclintire, Cecil Bryan
McKee, Harry Calvin
McWhorter, Rafe Crockett
McWilliams, John Thomas
Meazell, Philip Bock
Meazell, Wilfred F.
Meredith, Alfred Henry
Mettetal, Julian Wayne
Miller, Isaac Nelson, Jr
Miller, John Baxter

Miller, Stephen Austin
Mills, Adam Bates

Mills, Roy J.

Mills, Ruben

Mitchell, Dorcet C. (Buck)
Mitchell, Joe

Civil War
WWII
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
Korea
Civil War
WW I

Iraqg, Alfganistan

Korea
Korea
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WWII
Civil War
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I

1912
2010
1993
2016
2003
1971
1996
1948
1957
2015
1883
1996
2018
1993
2013
1998
1977
1995
1988
2011
1993
1982
1946
1996
1912
1979
2005
1962
2009
2018
1932
1944
1900
1945
1971
1977
1969



Mitcham, James A.
Mobely, Ida

Monroe, William L.
Montgomery, Robert T.
Moon, Samuel Otis
Moore, Willis Daniel
Morgan, Roy Alvin
Morrison, Dennis
Morrison, Henry M.
Morrison, William J.
Morrow, George T.
Munns, John Clifton
Murchison, Clinton Williams
Murchison, John Dabney
Murchison, T. F,
Murphree, Billy D.
Murphree, Donald Z.
Murphree, Donald
Murphy, John M.
Murphy, W. R.

Murphy, William Weldon
Murrell, Clark

Murrell, Loughridge C.
Murray, Walter Edward
Mussler, John Allen, Jr.
Nettle, Charles Daniel
Nivert, Neil

Noble, Edward W.
Norman, Helen B.

Odell, Woodrow Wilson
Oliver, Dudley J.

Oneil, Matthew J.
Osborne, George C.
Owen, Tillman B.
Owens, Murrell

Parker, James lvean
Passmore, James Weldon

Civil War
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
Civil War
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW |
Civil War
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW |
WW I
Korea
Vietnam

1890
1951
1946
2009
1968
1990
1941
1970
1899
1862
1968
1976
1969
1979
1902
1996
1998
1998
1965
1919
1985
1980
1982
1942
1989
1993
2015
1945
1976
1944
1980
2004
1923
1963
1970
2018
2018



Pate, Roegene
Patterson, Charles Grady
Patterson, Harry Brewer
Payne, Charles Harold
Pelham, Clifford E.
Pence, Charles Martin
Pence, Lyman M.

Pence, Philip Ray
Pendergraph, Vern
Perkins, Marion Edwards, Sr.
Perkins, Marion Edwards, Jr.
Perry, Percy Gilbert
Perryman, W. C.
Pickens, Johnny

Pickens, John M.
Pickens, Martin D.
Pirkle, Wiley Andrew
Pirkle, Winslow

Poole, Cleburne G.
Potter, Charles

Powers, L. A.

Price, David C.

Ramsey, Byrd Edgar
Ray, Reginald Eu
Rayner, J. Nat

Reager, Benjamin F.
Reaves, Robert C.
Reierson, C. N.

Reavis, Jack Allen

Reed, Wilford

Reiger, Billy Charles
Richardson, Eliza Jane
Richardson, Henry W.
Richardson, J. J.
Richardson, John K.
Richardson, Robert L.
Richardson, William A.

WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Korea
Civil War
Korea
WW I
WW I
Civil War
Civil War
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
Civil War
Civil War
Civil War
WW I
Civil War

1974
1945
1985
1990
1959
1983
1977
2002
1975
1990
1991
1975
1985
1982
1913
1969
1992
1960
1992
1998
1913
2014
1977
1979
1909
1890
1990
1894
1994
2010
2001
2003
1923
1916
1921
1945
1924



Richardson, William E.
Richardson Willie Junior
Ridenour, Roy .
Robbins, Forrest L.
Robbins, Richard C.
Roberts, Myron C. Jr.
Robertson, Jon D.
Robinson, Cyrus Puller
Rogers, Frank Travis
Rogers, John Lewis
Rogers, Sherwin E.
Rowell, Fuller Fox
Royall, William W.
Rossell, Kenneth Denson
Rounsavall, James

Ryon, Philip H.

Sanders, Millard
Sansing, William Anderson
Sargent, Albert C.
Sawyer, Andrew Jackson

Scarborough, Charles R., Jr.

Scarborough, Ivy N.
Scott, Charles

Scott, John L.

Scruggs, Joseph

Self, John Westley
Selman, Tessoe Rau
Seright, Gerald B.
Sharpe, Thomas Hardie
Shelton, James L.
Shull, Harold Glyn
Skaggs, James Edwin
Skags, Oakley

Skinner, Isham Pittman
Smith, Allie Parker
Smith, Garrett Otho
Smith, Jack

Civil War
Korea
Vietnam
WW |
WW I
Vietnam
WW I
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
Civil War
WW I
Vietnam
WW |
WW I
Vietnam
WW |
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I

1900
1990
2006
1974
1993
2005
1947
1953
1983
2002
2002
1956
1917
2002
2009
1937
1945
2011
1963
1903
1945
2003
2000
1945
2014
1945
1958
2012
1985
2015
2001
1959
1948
1969
1978
2018
2017



Speed, Lavelle
Spencer, Charles A.
Stedling, Ralph L.
Stegall, Gilbert E.
Stegall, Ohma H.
Stelter, Wayne R.
Stephens, G. L.
Stevens, Rutherford Hubbard
Stiefer, Ira Albert
Stirman, W. B.

Strain. Robert Wood
Tanner, Douglas Woodrow
Tanner, Julius M.
Tapley, James W.
Taylor, Alfonso Bascum
Taylor, John E.

Taylor, Richard A.
Teague, Harmon Cecil
Thompson, Bennett B.
Thompson, Willie Garvin
Thrasher, Carl C.
Thrasher, Jeffery P.
Tillison, Dolph B.
Townson, J. P.

Tyler, Curtis, Sr.
Underhill, Billy Dale
Vandaveer, Ralph G.
Vaughn, J. C.

Vaughn, John A.
Wacasey, Curtis Neal
Walker, William A.
Walker, W. D.

Wallace, Theodore G.
Walls, Albert Wayne
Waltman, Richard L.
Ward, Maurice

Ward, Silas Donald, Jr.

WW |
Spanish-American War
WW I
WW I
WW I
Korea
WW |
Korea
WW |
Civil War
WWII
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
WW |
WW I
WW I
Korea
WW |
WW I
WW |
Vietnam
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
Korea
WW I

1972
1953
2007
1986
1974
2011
1943
2011
1959
1918
2018
2018
1984
1990
1981
1970
1983
1996
1990
1980
1982
2007
1949
1970
1973
2009
1957
1994
1975
2018
1972
1885
1951
1975
2011
2008
1979



Warren, R. B.

Warren, Ralph Douglas
Watts, William Jerry
Webster, James D.
Webster, John K.
Webster, Young L.
Welliver, James M.
Werneking, Oscar L.
Wheat, Harry V., Jr.
Wheeler, Odus

White, J. Wayne
White, Maurice G.
Williams, Elbert R.
Williams, Garvin
Williams, John S.
Williamson, James H.
Williamson, John T.
Williford, Joe L.
Williford, Robert L., Jr.
Williford, Robert Lee
Williford, William
Windle, Albert L.
Windle, Bobby Wallace
Windle, T. M.
Wofford, B. W. J.
Wofford, William Avant
Wood, Gaston Milling
Wood, Victor D.

Woodruff, Raymond T.,Sr.

Woolley, Travis B.
Wright, Jack

WW |
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW |
WW |
Vietnam
WW I
WW I
WW I
Korea
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
Vietnam
Civil War
WW I
Korea
Korea
Vietnam

Spanish-American War

WW I
WW I
Civil War
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I
WW I

1972
2010
1990
1968
1948
1951
1991
1979
1994
1959
2013
2008
1975
1958
1976
2001
1886
1978
1972
1998
2012
1938
1991
1976
1891
2006
1968
1970
1997
1989
2015



